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CHAPTER 01



Description: The statistic shows global gross domestic product (GDP) from 1985 to 2020, with projections up until 2026. In 2020, global GDP amounted to about 84.97 trillion U.S. dollars, almost three trillion lower than in 2019. Read more
Note(s): 
Source(s): IMF 
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Global gross domestic product (GDP) at current prices from 1985 to 2026 (in 
billion U.S. dollars)
Global gross domestic product (GDP) 2026

http://www.statista.com/statistics/268750/global-gross-domestic-product-gdp


Description: This statistic shows the growth of the real gross domestic product (GDP) in selected world regions from 2018 to 2023. According to the forecast, the GDP in the developed economies will grow by 2.5 percent in 2023, compared to the previous year. Read 
more
Note(s): Worldwide; * Partly estimated. **Forecast. Read more
Source(s): United Nations 

G
D

P 
gr

ow
th

 c
om

pa
re

d 
to

 p
re

vi
ou

s 
ye

ar

World Developed economies Economies in transition Developing economies

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

-2%

-4%

-6%

2018 2019 2020 2021* 2022** 2023**

5

Growth of the real gross domestic product (GDP) in selected world regions 
from 2018 to 2023 (compared to the previous year)
Gross domestic product (GDP) growth in selected world regions until 2023

http://www.statista.com/statistics/268121/gross-domestic-product-gdp-growth-in-selected-world-regions
http://www.statista.com/statistics/268121/gross-domestic-product-gdp-growth-in-selected-world-regions
http://www.statista.com/statistics/268121/gross-domestic-product-gdp-growth-in-selected-world-regions


Description: This statistic shows the gross domestic product (GDP) in selected global regions in 2020. Some of the global regions mentioned here overlap, e.g. countries of the euro area are industrial states as well. Thus, the figures shown here cannot be added to the 
total global GDP. In the industrial countries, the GDP amounted to approximately 34.3 trillion U.S. dollars in 2020. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; *The source does not provide data for the euro area. Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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Gross domestic product (GDP) of selected global regions at current prices in 
2020 (in trillion U.S. dollars)
Gross domestic product (GDP) of selected global regions 2020

http://www.statista.com/statistics/256328/gross-domestic-product-gdp-of-selected-global-regions
http://www.statista.com/statistics/256328/gross-domestic-product-gdp-of-selected-global-regions


Description: This statistic shows share of selected global regions in the gross domestic product (GDP), adjusted for purchasing power, in 2020. That year, the share of industrialized countries in the global gross domestic product (GDP) was approximately 42.45 percent. 
Read more
Note(s): Worldwide
Source(s): IMF 
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Share of global regions in the gross domestic product (adjusted for 
purchasing power) in 2020
Share of global regions in the gross domestic product 2020

http://www.statista.com/statistics/256340/share-of-global-regions-in-the-gross-domestic-product


Description: This statistic shows gross domestic product (GDP) of the European Union from 2017 to 2027 in billion international dollars. In 2020, the EU's GDP amounted to about 15.28 trillion U.S. dollars. Read more
Note(s): Europe, EU; 2017 to 2020
Source(s): IMF 
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European Union: Gross domestic product (GDP) from 2017 to 2027 (in billion 
U.S. dollars)
Gross domestic product of the European Union 2027

http://www.statista.com/statistics/527869/european-union-gross-domestic-product-forecast


Description: In 2020, China's gross domestic product amounted to approximately 14.72 trillion U.S. dollars, which was the highest GDP across the Asia-Pacific region. In comparison, Timor-Leste had a GDP of approximately 1.82 billion U.S. dollars in 2020. Read more
Note(s): Asia, APAC; 2020; figures in current U.S. dollars
Source(s): World Bank 
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Gross domestic product (GDP) in the Asia-Pacific region in 2020, by country 
(in billion U.S. dollars)
GDP APAC 2020, by country

http://www.statista.com/statistics/632149/asia-pacific-gross-domestic-product-by-country


Description: Since the beginning of the 21st century, the BRICS countries have been considered the five foremost developing economies in the world. Originally, the term BRIC was used by economists when talking about the emerging economies of Brazil, Russia, India, 
and China, however these countries have held annual summits since 2009, and the group has expanded to include South Africa since 2010. China has the largest GDP of the BRICS country, at 16.86 trillion U.S. dollars in 2021, while the others [...] Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2000 to 2020; *Estimate. Figures have been rounded. Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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Gross domestic product (GDP) of the BRICS countries from 2000 to 2027 (in 
billion U.S. dollars)
Gross domestic product of the BRICS countries from 2000 to 2027

http://www.statista.com/statistics/254281/gdp-of-the-bric-countries
http://www.statista.com/statistics/254281/gdp-of-the-bric-countries


Description: In 2020, the estimated total GDP of all ASEAN states amounted to approximately 3.08 trillion U.S. dollars, a significant increase from the previous years. In fact, the GDP of the ASEAN region has been skyrocketing for a few years now, reflecting the region`s 
thriving economy. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide
Source(s): IMF 
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Gross domestic product (GDP) of the ASEAN countries from 2017 to 2027 (in 
billion U.S. dollars)
Gross domestic product of the ASEAN countries from 2017 to 2027

http://www.statista.com/statistics/796245/gdp-of-the-asean-countries


Description: This statistic shows gross domestic product (GDP) of the Arab world in 2021. In 2021, GDP of Algeria amounted to approximately 164.56 billion U.S. dollars. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2021; *Figures are estimates. Figures have been rounded. The source does not provide data for Syria, Lebanon and Palestine. According to the source, the Arab world (Arab League) includes the following countries: Algeria, [...] Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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Arab world: Gross domestic product (GDP) in 2021, by country (in billion U.S. 
dollars)
Gross domestic product of the Arab world in 2021

http://www.statista.com/statistics/806135/gdp-of-the-arab-world
http://www.statista.com/statistics/806135/gdp-of-the-arab-world


Description: Nigeria's GDP amounted to 441.5 billion U.S. dollars in 2021, the highest in Africa. To follow, South Africa's GDP was worth 418 billion U.S. dollars and ranked as the second-highest on the continent. After Egypt, the third largest economy, two other North 
African countries - Algeria and Morocco - came next on the list. African economies are growing fast. Among the countries with the highest GDP growth rate worldwide, African nations dominated the ranking. Read more
Note(s): Africa; 2021
Source(s): IMF 
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African countries with the highest Gross Domestic Product (GDP) in 2021 (in 
billion U.S. dollars)
GDP of African countries 2021, by country

http://www.statista.com/statistics/1120999/gdp-of-african-countries-by-country


Description: With a Gross Domestic Product of over 3.57 trillion Euros, the German economy was by far the largest in Europe in 2021. The similar-sized economies of the United Kingdom and France were the second and third largest economies in Europe during this 
year, followed by Italy and Spain. The smallest economy in this statistic is that of the small Balkan nation of Montenegro, which had a GDP of 4.9 billion Euros. In this year, the combined GDP of the 27 member states that compose the [...] Read more
Note(s): Europe; 2019 to 2021; *Data is for 2019 **Data is for 2020 ***(under United Nations Security Council Resolution 1244/99 Read more
Source(s): Eurostat 
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Gross domestic product at current market prices of selected European 
countries in 2021 (in million euros)
GDP of European countries in 2021

http://www.statista.com/statistics/685925/gdp-of-european-countries
http://www.statista.com/statistics/685925/gdp-of-european-countries


Description: Brazil and Mexico were the countries with the largest gross domestic product (GDP) in Latin America and the Caribbean in 2020. In that year, Brazil's GDP reached an estimated value of 1.43 trillion U.S. dollars, whereas Mexico's amounted to almost 1.08 
trillion U.S. dollars. GDP is the total value of all goods and services produced in a country in a given year. It measures the economic strength of a country and a positive change indicates economic growth. Read more
Note(s): 2020; based on current prices
Source(s): IMF 
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Gross domestic product (GDP) in Latin America and the Caribbean in 2020, by 
country (in billion U.S. dollars)
Latin America & Caribbean: gross domestic product 2020, by country

http://www.statista.com/statistics/802640/gross-domestic-product-gdp-latin-america-caribbean-country


Country rankings
CHAPTER 02



Description: In 2021, the United States had the largest economy in the world, with a gross domestic product of just under 23 trillion U.S. dollars. China had the second largest economy, at almost 17.5 trillion U.S. dollars. The remaining countries that rounded out the 
world's 20 largest economies all had GDPs that ranged between 800 billion and five trillion U.S. dollars. Compared to the 20 largest economies in 2020, Saudi Arabia moved into 19th place in 2021, pushing Turkey off the list. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; *Estimate. Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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The 20 countries with the largest gross domestic product (GDP) in 2021 (in 
billion U.S. dollars)
Countries with the largest gross domestic product (GDP) 2021

http://www.statista.com/statistics/268173/countries-with-the-largest-gross-domestic-product-gdp
http://www.statista.com/statistics/268173/countries-with-the-largest-gross-domestic-product-gdp


Description: The statistic shows the 20 countries with the largest gross domestic product (GDP) per capita in 2021. In 2021, Germany ranked 18th with an estimated GDP of about 50,794.95 U.S. dollars per capita. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide
Source(s): IMF 
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The 20 countries with the largest gross domestic product (GDP) per capita in 
2021 (in U.S. dollars)
Countries with the largest gross domestic product (GDP) per capita 2021

http://www.statista.com/statistics/270180/countries-with-the-largest-gross-domestic-product-gdp-per-capita


Description: The Gross Domestic Product (GDP) of the United States amounted to 21.43 trillion U.S. dollars in 2019, making it the largest economy in the G20. China was the second largest economy in that year, with GDP valued at 14.4 trillion U.S. dollars. What is 
worth noticing, is that while the U.S. GDP was forecast to increase by around four trillion U.S. dollars until 2025, China's GDP is supposed to grow by more than 8.6 trillion U.S. dollars in the same time. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2020
Source(s): IMF 
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Gross domestic product (GDP) of G20 countries in 2020, with a projection for 
2026 (in billion U.S. dollars)
Gross domestic product of G20 countries 2020 and 2026

http://www.statista.com/statistics/722944/g20-country-gdp-levels


Description: This statistic shows the growth of the gross domestic product (GDP) in selected countries from 2016 to 2026. According to the forecast, the GDP of Germany will grow by 3.05 percent in 2021. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; * forecast. Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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Growth of the gross domestic product (GDP) in selected countries from 2016 
to 2026 (compared to the previous year)
Gross domestic product (GDP) growth forecast in selected countries until 2026

http://www.statista.com/statistics/264885/gross-domestic-product-gdp-growth-forecast-in-selected-countries
http://www.statista.com/statistics/264885/gross-domestic-product-gdp-growth-forecast-in-selected-countries


Description: In 2021, Burundi reported the lowest per-capita GDP ever, closely-followed by South Sudan and Somalia. All three countries struggle economically, because of poorly developed infrastructure and a low standard of living. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide
Source(s): IMF 
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The 20 countries with the lowest gross domestic product (GDP) per capita in 
2021 (in U.S. dollars)
The 20 countries with the lowest gross domestic product (GDP) per capita in 2021

http://www.statista.com/statistics/256547/the-20-countries-with-the-lowest-gdp-per-capita


Description: This statistic shows the 20 countries with the highest growth of the gross domestic product (GDP) in 2021. In 2021, Moldova ranked 7th with an estimated GDP growth of approximately 13.95 percent compared to the previous year. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide
Source(s): IMF 
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The 20 countries with the highest growth of the gross domestic product 
(GDP) in 2021 (compared to the previous year)
Countries with the highest growth of the gross domestic product (GDP) 2021

http://www.statista.com/statistics/273977/countries-with-the-highest-growth-of-the-gross-domestic-product-gdp


Description: This statistic shows the 20 countries with the highest decrease of the gross domestic product (GDP) in 2021. In 2021, Myanmar ranked 1st among the countries with the highest GDP decrease with a decrease of approximately 17.94 percent compared to 
the previous year. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide
Source(s): IMF 
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The 20 countries with the greatest decrease of the gross domestic product 
(GDP) in 2021 (compared to the previous year)
The 20 countries with the greatest decrease of the gross domestic product in 2021

http://www.statista.com/statistics/256555/the-20-countries-with-the-highest-decrease-of-the-gdp


Description: This statistic shows the growth of the real gross domestic product (GDP) in the leading industrial and emerging countries from the fourth quarter of 2019 to the fourth quarter of 2021. In Japan, the GDP grew by 1.1 percent in the second quarter of 2021, 
compared to the previous quarter. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide
Source(s): National statistical bureaus; Nationale statistische Ämter 
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Growth of the real gross domestic product (GDP) in the leading industrial and emerging 
countries from 4th quarter 2019 to 4th quarter 2021 (compared to the previous quarter)
GDP growth in the leading industrial and emerging countries 4th quarter 2021

http://www.statista.com/statistics/276953/gdp-growth-in-the-leading-industrial-and-emerging-countries-by-quarter


Description: The statistic shows the 20 countries with the highest public surplus in 2021 in relation to the gross domestic product (GDP). In 2021, Nauru ranked 1st of the countries with the highest public surplus with an estimated surplus of around 43.75 percent of 
the gross domestic product. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide
Source(s): IMF 
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The 20 countries with the highest public surplus in 2021 in relation to gross 
domestic product (GDP)
Countries with the highest public surplus 2021

http://www.statista.com/statistics/264710/countries-with-the-highest-public-surplus


Country comparison
CHAPTER 03



Description: The statistic shows the gross domestic product (GDP) of the United States from 1987 to 2021, with projections up until 2027. The gross domestic product of the United States in 2021 amounted to around 23 trillion U.S. dollars. Read more
Note(s): United States; * Estimate. Figures have been rounded for the sake of a better understanding of the statistic. Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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Gross domestic product (GDP) of the United States at current prices from 
1987 to 2027 (in billion U.S. dollars)
Gross domestic product (GDP) of the United States 2027

http://www.statista.com/statistics/263591/gross-domestic-product-gdp-of-the-united-states
http://www.statista.com/statistics/263591/gross-domestic-product-gdp-of-the-united-states


Description: In 2018, Germany`s GDP peaked at around four billion U.S. dollars, the highest GDP the country has reported in decades. It is predicted to grow towards five billion by 2025. Germany has the fourth-largest GDP in the world, after the United States, China, 
and Japan. The national debt of Germany has steadily been falling since 2012 and is now about a quarter of the size of Japan`s and half that of the United States. Read more
Note(s): Germany; * Estimate. Figures have been rounded. Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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Germany: Gross domestic product (GDP) in current prices from 1987 to 2027 
(in billion U.S. dollars)
Gross domestic product (GDP) in Germany 2027

http://www.statista.com/statistics/375206/gross-domestic-product-gdp-in-germany
http://www.statista.com/statistics/375206/gross-domestic-product-gdp-in-germany


Description: In 2021, the gross domestic product (GDP) of China amounted to around 17.46 trillion U.S. dollars. In comparison to the GDP of the other BRIC countries India, Russia and Brazil, China came first that year and second in the world GDP ranking. In 2020, per 
capita GDP in China reached around 12,359 U.S. dollars. Read more
Note(s): China; 1985 to 2021; * IMF estimate. Figures have been rounded. Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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Gross domestic product (GDP) at current prices in China from 1985 to 2021 
with forecasts until 2027 (in billion U.S. dollars)
Gross domestic product (GDP) of China 1985-2027

http://www.statista.com/statistics/263770/gross-domestic-product-gdp-of-china
http://www.statista.com/statistics/263770/gross-domestic-product-gdp-of-china


Description: The statistic shows the gross domestic product (GDP) in Japan from 1987 to 2020, with projections up until 2027. In 2020, the gross domestic product of Japan amounted to around 5.04 trillion U.S. dollars. This makes Japan third in the world GDP ranking. 
For comparison, the GDP of China had amounted to 8.39 trillion U.S. dollars in 2012, marking the second-largest economy in the world. Read more
Note(s): Japan; * Estimate. Figures have been rounded. Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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Japan: Gross domestic product (GDP) in current prices from 1987 to 2027 (in 
billion U.S. dollars)
Gross domestic product (GDP) of Japan 1987-2027

http://www.statista.com/statistics/263578/gross-domestic-product-gdp-of-japan
http://www.statista.com/statistics/263578/gross-domestic-product-gdp-of-japan


Description: The statistic shows the GDP of the United Kingdom between 1987 and 2020, with projections up until 2027, in US dollars. Read more
Note(s): United Kingdom (Great Britain); * Estimate. For purpose of clarity, figures have been rounded. According to the source, the statistic refers to the United Kingdom and includes Great Britain (England, Wales, Scotland) as well as Northern Ireland. Read more
Source(s): IMF 

G
D

P 
in

 b
ill

io
n 

U
.S

. d
ol

la
rs

19
87

19
88

19
89

19
90

19
91

19
92

19
93

19
94

19
95

19
96

19
97

19
98

19
99

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

20
20

20
21

*

20
22

*

20
23

*

20
24

*

20
25

*

20
26

*

20
27

*

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

5,000

812.98
989.541,007.42

1,193.661,247.851,289.04
1,154.091,239.691,341.851,416.81

1,559.411,650.331,682.821,660.961,640.67
1,787.29

2,054.89

2,418.022,541.53
2,717.57

3,102.07
2,953.57

2,419.542,477.67
2,660.222,705.372,787.84

3,065.4
2,929.24

2,703.242,701.27
2,904.512,880.362,758.87

3,187.63
3,376

3,686.94
3,914.82

4,131.68
4,345.97

4,551.55

31

Gross domestic product (GDP) in current prices of the United Kingdom (UK) 
from 1987 to 2027 (in billion U.S. dollars)
Gross domestic product (GDP) of the United Kingdom 2027 (in U.S. dollars)

http://www.statista.com/statistics/263590/gross-domestic-product-gdp-of-the-united-kingdom
http://www.statista.com/statistics/263590/gross-domestic-product-gdp-of-the-united-kingdom


Description: This statistic shows the gross domestic product (GDP) in France from 1987 to 2020, with a projection up until 2027. GDP refers to the total market value of all goods and services that are produced within a country per year. It is an important indicator of 
the economic strength of a country. In 2020, the GDP in France was around 2.62 trillion U.S. dollars. Read more
Note(s): France; * Estimate. Values have been rounded to provide a better understanding of the statistic. Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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France: Gross domestic product (GDP) in current prices from 1987 to 2027 (in 
billion U.S. dollars)
Gross domestic product (GDP) in France 2027

http://www.statista.com/statistics/263575/gross-domestic-product-gdp-in-france
http://www.statista.com/statistics/263575/gross-domestic-product-gdp-in-france


Description: The statistic shows GDP in India from 1987 to 2021, with projections up until 2027. In 2019, GDP in India was at around 2.83 trillion U.S. dollars. See figures on India's economic growth here, and the Russian GDP for comparison. Read more
Note(s): India; * Estimate. Figures have been rounded for the sake of a better understanding of the statistic. Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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India: Gross domestic product (GDP) in current prices from 1987 to 2027 (in 
billion U.S. dollars)
Gross domestic product (GDP) in India 2027

http://www.statista.com/statistics/263771/gross-domestic-product-gdp-in-india
http://www.statista.com/statistics/263771/gross-domestic-product-gdp-in-india


Description: This statistic shows the gross domestic product (GDP) in South Africa from 1987 to 2021, with a projection up until 2027. GDP refers to the total market value of all goods and services that are produced within a country per year. It is an important indicator 
of the economic strength of a country. In 2021, the GDP in South Africa ranged at approximately 418.02 billion U.S. dollars. Read more
Note(s): South Africa; *Estimate. Values have been rounded to provide a better understanding of the statistic. Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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South Africa: Gross domestic product (GDP) in current prices from 1987 to 
2027 (in billion U.S. dollars)
Gross domestic product (GDP) in South Africa 2027

http://www.statista.com/statistics/370513/gross-domestic-product-gdp-in-south-africa
http://www.statista.com/statistics/370513/gross-domestic-product-gdp-in-south-africa


Description: The statistic shows gross domestic product (GDP) in Brazil from 1987 to 2020, with projections up until 2027. Gross domestic product denotes the aggregate value of all services and goods produced within a country in any given year. GDP is an important 
indicator of a country's economic power. In 2020, Brazil's gross domestic product amounted to around 1.45 trillion U.S. dollars. In comparison to the GDP of the other BRIC countries India, Russia and China, Brazil was ranked second that [...] Read more
Note(s): 1987 to 2020; * Estimate. Figures have been rounded up to facilitate the comprehension of the statistic. Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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Brazil: Gross domestic product (GDP) in current prices from 1987 to 2027 (in 
billion U.S. dollars)
Gross domestic product (GDP) in Brazil 2027

http://www.statista.com/statistics/263769/gross-domestic-product-gdp-in-brazil
http://www.statista.com/statistics/263769/gross-domestic-product-gdp-in-brazil


Industry comparison
CHAPTER 04



Description: This statistic shows the share of economic sectors in the gross domestic product (GDP) of selected global regions in 2020. In the Euro area, agriculture contributed 1.65 percent, industry contributed approximately 21.51 percent and services contributed 
about 66.37 percent to the gross domestic product. See global GDP for comparison. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; *Data was taken from the year 2019. Read more
Source(s): World Bank 
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Share of economic sectors in the gross domestic product (GDP) of selected 
global regions in 2020
Share of economic sectors in the gross domestic product, by global regions 2020

http://www.statista.com/statistics/256580/share-of-economic-sectors-in-the-gross-domestic-product-by-global-regions
http://www.statista.com/statistics/256580/share-of-economic-sectors-in-the-gross-domestic-product-by-global-regions


Description: As a percentage of the country`s GDP, China`s average infrastructure spending in 2020 was over 10 times higher than that of the United States in 2019. Indeed, China's investments were significantly higher than anywhere else in the world. By comparison, 
investments in Central & Eastern Europe - the CEE region - were relatively higher than those in their Western European counterparts. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2011 to 2020; Latest available figures as of late 2021; Inland infrastructure include road, rail, inland waterways, maritime ports and airports
Source(s): ITF; OECD 
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Global investments on the construction and maintenance of infrastructure as 
share of GDP in 2020, by selected countries
Infrastructure spending as share of GDP in 47 OECD countries 2020

http://www.statista.com/statistics/566787/average-yearly-expenditure-on-economic-infrastructure-as-percent-of-gdp-worldwide-by-country


Description: The valued added by the manufacturing sector to GDP varies significantly across different countries worldwide. In 2020, the U.S. manufacturing sector added 2.27 trillion U.S. dollars to the country GDP, while this value in France amounted to 247 billion 
U.S. dollars in the same year. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2020; in current U.S. dollars
Source(s): United Nations; UNSD 

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500

United States
Japan

Germany
Republic of Korea

China, People's Republic of
India
Italy

Africa
France

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Indonesia

Russian Federation
Mexico

Sub-Saharan Africa
Canada

2,272

1,033.6

697.3

406.4

385.4

383.7

280.4

277.8

247

239.7

210.4

199.4

188.1

181.4

161.1

Value in billlion U.S. dollars

39

Value added by the manufacturing industry to GDP in 2020, by country (in 
billion U.S. dollars)
Value added by the manufacturing industry to GDP by country 2020

http://www.statista.com/statistics/456342/realtive-comparison-of-value-added-in-manufacturing-of-leading-countries


Description: In 2018, the United States invested 2.5 percent of its GDP in higher education ; Public investment amounted to 0.9 of GDP and private to 1.6 percent. To find out more about the expenditure on higher education per student in selected countries worldwide 
in 2018, please click here. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2018
Source(s): OECD 
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Expenditure on higher education as a share of GDP in selected countries 
worldwide in 2018
Higher education spending as a share of GDP worldwide by country 2018

http://www.statista.com/statistics/707557/higher-education-spending-share-gdp


Description: In 2020, Hong Kong, United States, and China had the highest household debt of the selected countries when measured as a share of gross domestic product (GDP). At that time, Hong Kong households held a stock of debt valued at roughly 259 percent of 
the country`s output. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2020; * 2019 data. Read more
Source(s): World Bank 
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Total household debt as share of GDP in selected countries worldwide in 
2020
Household debt to GDP ratio in selected countries worldwide 2020

http://www.statista.com/statistics/738695/household-debt-gdp-globally-by-country
http://www.statista.com/statistics/738695/household-debt-gdp-globally-by-country


Description: In 2022, Israel is expected to invest the equivalent of 4.8 percent of the country's GDP into research and development. In South Korea, the expenditure on R&A is predicted to amount to 4.5 percent of their GDP. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2021; Derived from purchasing power parity calculations
Source(s): IRI 
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Leading countries by research and development (R&D) expenditure as share 
of gross domestic product (GDP) worldwide in 2022
Leading countries by R&D spending as share of GDP globally 2022

http://www.statista.com/statistics/732269/worldwide-research-and-development-share-of-gdp-top-countries


Description: In 2020, the Netherlands had the highest ratio of pension assets to gross domestic product (GDP). A pension fund is any plan, fund, or scheme that provides retirement income. The Netherlands had 214.4 percent of its GDP invested in retirement funds 
that year, followed by Canada with 192.5 percent. The third-place ranking is completed by Australia, with 174.8 percent of its GDP invested in retirement funds. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2020; *Includes IRAs. **Does not include the unfunded benefit obligation of corporate pension plans (account receivables). ***Only includes pension assets for company pension schemes. ****Only includes pension assets [...] Read more
Source(s): Thinking Ahead Institute 
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Ratio of pension assets to GDP in selected countries in 2020
Ratio of pension assets to GDP 2020, by country

http://www.statista.com/statistics/960085/pension-assets-to-gdp-ratio-by-country
http://www.statista.com/statistics/960085/pension-assets-to-gdp-ratio-by-country


Description: The total contribution of travel and tourism to the global leading travel markets' gross domestic product (GDP) increased in 2021 over the previous year, after dropping sharply in 2020 due to the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic. In 2021, the United 
States reported the highest total contribution of travel and tourism to GDP, with these industries generating, directly and indirectly, roughly 1.27 trillion U.S. dollars. That year, China and Germany followed in the ranking, with travel and tourism's [...] Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2019 to 2021;  figures are in constant 2021 prices and exchange rates as of March 2022
Source(s): Oxford Economics; WTTC 

2019 2020 2021

United States 1979.1 1042.3 1271.2

China 1856.6 696.3 814.3

Germany 391.2 239.1 251

Japan 371.1 167.9 206.3

Italy 214.5 113 179

India 212.8 124 178

France 233.3 126.5 177.9

Mexico 199.6 136.6 168.8

United Kingdom 280.8 112.3 157.5

Spain 198.3 74.2 113.1

44

Total contribution of travel and tourism to GDP in leading travel markets 
worldwide from 2019 to 2021 (in billion U.S. dollars)
Leading global travel markets by travel and tourism contribution to GDP 2019-2021

http://www.statista.com/statistics/292479/total-contribution-of-travel-and-tourism-to-gdp-in-selected-countries


Description: As of a 2019 report, it is forecast that virtual reality (VR) and augmented reality (AR) will boost gross domestic product (GDP) worldwide by 1.5 trillion U.S. dollars by 2030, an increase from the 46.4 billion U.S. dollars that these technologies boosted GDP by 
in 2019. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2019; * Forecast. Read more
Source(s): PwC 

Bo
os

t t
o 

G
D

P 
in

 b
ill

io
n 

U
.S

. d
ol

la
rs

2019 2020* 2021* 2022* 2023* 2024* 2025* 2026* 2027* 2028* 2029* 2030*
0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

AR VR

45

Boost to gross domestic product (GDP) from augmented reality (AR) and 
virtual reality (VR) worldwide from 2019 to 2030 (in billion U.S. dollars)
Boost to GDP from AR/VR worldwide 2019-2030

http://www.statista.com/statistics/1121740/boost-to-gdp-from-vr-and-ar-worldwide
http://www.statista.com/statistics/1121740/boost-to-gdp-from-vr-and-ar-worldwide


Description: This statistic shows a forecast of the estimated current health expenditure share of GDP in the World until 2025. It is projected to reach 10 by 2025. The ratio refers to the share of total gross domestic product (GDP). Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2010-2019; All values are estimates.
Source(s): Statista 
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Forecast of the current health expenditure share of GDP in the World from 
2010 to 2025
Health expenditure GDP share forecast in the World 2010-2025

http://www.statista.com/statistics/1141705/health-expenditure-gdp-share-forecast-in-the-world


Impact of the coronavirus 
(COVID-19) on global GDP

CHAPTER 05



Description: The impact that the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak could have on the economy depends on how the outbreak plays out. In a scenario that results in a global pandemic, it is predicted that the Gross Domestic Product (GDP) of the United States will 
decline by 2.4 percent, and the Russian GDP will decline by 4.8 percent. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; as of March 2020
Source(s): Bloomberg 

Scenario 1: Major blow to 
China, spillover to rest of 

world

Scenario 2: Outbreaks cause 
localized disruption

Scenario 3: Widespread 
contagion

Scenario 4: Global pandemic

China -0.70% -1.50% -2% -2.40%

Japan -0.10% -1% -2.20% -2.70%

Indonesia -0.30% - -2.80% -4.60%

Germany -0.10% -1.20% -2.80% -3.60%

U.S. - -0.20% -1.30% -2.40%

Russia - -0.90% -3% -4.80%

Brazil - - -1.70% -3%
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Forecasted percent change in Gross Domestic Product (GDP) as a result of 
the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak in 2020, by country and scenario
Forecasted change in GDP due to COVID-19, by country and scenario 2020

http://www.statista.com/statistics/1102991/covid-19-percent-change-gdp-country


Description: The coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, has a significant impact on the global economy. In 2020, global Gross Domestic Product (GDP) decreased by 3.4 percent, while the forecast for this year was 2.9 percent GDP growth. As the worlds governments are 
working towards a fast economic recovery, the GDP increased again in 2021 by 5.6 percent. According to the forecast for 2022, global GDP should increase by 4.5 percent in that year. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; December 2021; * Before coronavirus pandemic, as of November 2019. Original forecasts for 2020 and 2021 can be found here . Read more
Source(s): OECD 

Re
al

 g
ro

ss
 d

om
es

tic
 p

ro
du

ct
 g

ro
w

th

2019 Original forecast for 
2020*

2020 Forecast for 2021 2021 Forcast for 2022 Forcast for 2023

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

-2%

-4%

2.9% 2.9%

-3.4%

5.7% 5.6%

4.5%

3.2%

49

Forecasted global real Gross Domestic Product (GDP) growth due to the 
coronavirus (COVID-19) from 2019 to 2023
Forecasted global real GDP growth due to COVID-19 2019-2023

http://www.statista.com/statistics/1102889/covid-19-forecasted-global-real-gdp-growth
http://www.statista.com/statistics/1102889/covid-19-forecasted-global-real-gdp-growth


Description: The novel coronavirus pandemic, or COVID-19, is predicted to have an impact on the global economy. Where the real Gross Domestic Product (GDP) of G20 countries grew by 3.1 percent in 2019, it is forecasted that COVID-19 will cause the real GDP 
growth to decrease by 0.4 percent in 2020 compared to the previous year, to 2.7 percent growth. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; as of March 2020; * Before coronavirus pandemic, as of November 2019. Read more
Source(s): OECD 
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Forecasted real Gross Domestic Product (GDP) growth of G20 countries due 
to the coronavirus (COVID-19), from 2019 to 2021
Forecasted real GDP growth of G20 countries due to COVID-19 2019-2021

http://www.statista.com/statistics/1102915/covid-19-forecasted-real-gdp-growth-g20-countries
http://www.statista.com/statistics/1102915/covid-19-forecasted-real-gdp-growth-g20-countries


Description: In the best case scenario in 2020, which is defined as a two month duration of travel bans and a sharp decline in domestic demand, the global Gross Domestic Product (GDP) is expected to decrease by 0.09 percent due to the coronavirus (COVID-19) 
outbreak. In a worse case scenario, defined as a six month duration of travel bans, the global GDP is predicted to decrease by 0.4 percent. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; as of March 2020
Source(s): Asian Development Bank 
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Forecasted percent change in global Gross Domestic Product (GDP) as a 
result of COVID-19 in 2020, by scenario
Forecasted percent change in global GDP due to COVID-19, by scenario 2020

http://www.statista.com/statistics/1102916/covid-19-change-global-gdp-scenario


Description: Since the coronavirus outbreak, the projected overall global fiscal balance came to a deficit of 13.9 percent of the collective GDP for 2020. This is a large increase from the deficit value of 2019 which came to 3.9 percent of the global GDP. Measuring the 
balance as a percent of GDP shows a nations ability to meet its financial needs. A negative value shows that a country's expenditures will outnumber its revenues, creating a deficit. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2018 to 2019; *Forecast. Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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Government fiscal balance as a share of GDP worldwide due to coronavirus 
from 2018 to 2021
Global fiscal balance after coronavirus 2018-2021

http://www.statista.com/statistics/1135681/global-fiscal-balance-after-coronavirus
http://www.statista.com/statistics/1135681/global-fiscal-balance-after-coronavirus


Description: As of November 2021, the U.S. goverment dedicated 26.46 of the GDP to soften the effects of the coronavirus pandemic. This translates to stimulus packages worth 5.54 trillion U.S. dollars Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; November 2021
Source(s): IMF 
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Value of COVID-19 fiscal stimulus packages in G20 countries as of May 2021, 
as a share of GDP
Value of COVID-19 stimulus packages in the G20 as share of GDP 2021

http://www.statista.com/statistics/1107572/covid-19-value-g20-stimulus-packages-share-gdp


Forecasts
CHAPTER 06



Description: This statistic shows a forecast on the growth of the gross domestic product (GDP) in selected countries between 2013 and 2020 up to 2023. According to the forecast, the GDP in Germany will increase by 2.4 percent in 2023, compared to the previous year. 
Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; * forecast Read more
Source(s): OECD 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021* 2022* 2023*

Brazil 2.5% 0.1% -3.8% -3.6% 1.3% 1.2% 1.1% -4.4% 5% 1.4% 2.1%

Russia 1.3% 0.7% -2.8% -0.2% 1.5% 2.3% 1.4% -3.6% 4.3% 2.7% 1.3%

Japan 1.5% 0% 1.1% 1% 2.2% 0.3% 0.7% -4.8% 1.8% 3.4% 1.1%

France 0.4% 0.6% 1.2% 1.1% 2.4% 1.8% 1.5% -8.2% 6.8% 4.2% 2.1%

United States 2.2% 2.4% 2.6% 1.5% 2.4% 3% 2.2% -3.5% 5.6% 3.7% 2.4%

United Kingdom 1.7% 2.9% 2.2% 1.8% 1.9% 1.3% 1.3% -9.9% 6.9% 4.7% 2.1%

Germany 0.2% 1.6% 1.5% 1.9% 2.8% 1.3% 0.6% -5.3% 2.9% 4.1% 2.4%

China 7.7% 7.3% 6.9% 6.7% 6.9% 6.7% 6.1% 2.3% 8.1% 5.1% 5.1%

India 4.7% 7.2% 7.9% 7.1% 7% 6.1% 4.2% -7.4% 9.4% 8.1% 5.5%
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Forecast on the growth of the gross domestic product (GDP) in selected 
countries from 2013 to 2020 up to 2023 (compared to the previous year)
Forecast on gross domestic product (GDP) growth in selected countries until 2023

http://www.statista.com/statistics/265822/forecast-on-gross-domestic-product-gdp-growth-in-selected-countries
http://www.statista.com/statistics/265822/forecast-on-gross-domestic-product-gdp-growth-in-selected-countries


Description: This statistic shows the growth of the real gross domestic product (GDP) in selected world regions from 2016 to 2026*. According to the forecast, the GDP in the advanced economies will grow by 1.59 percent in 2026. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; * Forecast. Read more
Source(s): IMF 
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Growth of the real gross domestic product (GDP) in selected world regions 
from 2016 to 2026 (compared to the previous year)
Forecast on the GDP growth in selected world regions until 2026

http://www.statista.com/statistics/268249/forecast-on-the-gdp-growth-in-selected-world-regions
http://www.statista.com/statistics/268249/forecast-on-the-gdp-growth-in-selected-world-regions


Description: The statistic shows a forecast on the growth of the real gross domestic product (GDP) from 2018 to 2023 by world regions. According to the forecast, the GDP in emerging and developing countries will grow by 4.4 percent in 2023, compared to the 
previous year. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; * Estimated. ** Forecast. Read more
Source(s): World Bank 
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Forecast on the growth of the real gross domestic product (GDP) from 2018 
to 2023 by world regions (compared to the previous year)
Forecast on the GDP growth by world regions until 2023

http://www.statista.com/statistics/268295/forecast-on-the-gdp-growth-by-world-regions
http://www.statista.com/statistics/268295/forecast-on-the-gdp-growth-by-world-regions


Description: The GDP of largest economies in Asia increased by 5.67 percent in 2021. This comes after a year of decline caused by the COVID-19 pandemic. Predictions show continued growth across the major economies of Asia up to 2027. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2010 to 2021; constant prices; * Estimate. ** Growth projections for Asia have been calculated by Statista and include China, India, Japan and South Korea. Read more
Source(s): IMF; Statista 
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Annual gross domestic product (GDP) growth projections for the U.S., U.K., 
Germany and Asia from 2010 to 2027*
GDP growth forecast: Asia, U.S., U.K. and Germany 2010-2027

http://www.statista.com/statistics/369274/gdp-growth-forecast-asia-vs-major-economies
http://www.statista.com/statistics/369274/gdp-growth-forecast-asia-vs-major-economies


Description: In 2021, the GDP of the United States increased by about 5.68 percent compared to the previous year. This comes after devastating losses of growth as a result of coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic outbreak. Across other major economies like the United 
Kingdom 2021 was also a year of growth. GDP refers to the total market value of all goods and services that are produced within a country per year. It is an important indicator to measure the economic strength of a country. Read more
Note(s): Worldwide; 2010 to 2021; constant prices; * Estimate. ** Growth projections for the Americas have been calculated by Statista and include Argentina, Brazil, Chile, Mexico, Canada and the United States. Read more
Source(s): IMF; Statista 
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Annual gross domestic product (GDP) growth projections for the U.S., U.K., 
Germany and the Americas from 2010 to 2027*
GDP growth forecast: the Americas, U.S., U.K. and Germany 2010-2027*

http://www.statista.com/statistics/369270/gdp-growth-forecast-the-americas-vs-major-economies
http://www.statista.com/statistics/369270/gdp-growth-forecast-the-americas-vs-major-economies
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